

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	30.07.2025		<p data-bbox="756 376 986 405">FA No.126 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="756 409 1299 443"><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="756 450 1525 801">Heard Mr. Ashutosh Thakral, learned counsel (through video conferencing) for the appellant and Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel with Mr. Raveendra Singh Bisht, learned counsel for the respondent no.1 - plaintiff.</p> <p data-bbox="756 824 1525 987"><b>2.</b> Notice is being issued to the respondent no.2. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="756 1010 1525 1122"><b>3.</b> Learned counsel for both the parties have requested for paper books.</p> <p data-bbox="756 1144 1525 1368"><b>4.</b> Registry is directed to prepare the paper books and supply the same to the learned counsel for the parties, as per Rules.</p> <p data-bbox="756 1391 1193 1424"><b>5.</b> List on 07.10.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="756 1447 1525 1559"><b>6.</b> Interim order dated 07.07.2025 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1114 1641 1501 1709" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 30.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="740 1682 831 1709">JKJ/Pant</p>

