

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No.126 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. R.S. Bisht, Advocate for respondent no.1.</p> <p>The Miscellaneous Application has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1 under Order 41 Rule 27 of CPC.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the appellant requests the Court that he wishes to file objection against IA No.5 of 2026. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.</p> <p>List this case on 30.04.2026.</p> <p>Interim order dated 07.07.2025 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</b> 15.04.2026</p> <p>Ravi</p>

